## Before The Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554

## August 15, 2015

In re Applications of: )	
BALLET FOLKLORICO OLLIN)Panorama City, CA)	BNPL-20131114BLZ Facility ID 196858
CRAFT AND FOLK ART MUSEUM ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114BDA Facility ID 196468
CATALYST LONG BEACH, INC.	BNPL-20131117BGY Facility ID 195900
NATIONAL HISPANIC MEDIA COALITION)Pasadena, CA)	BNPL-20131113BUH Facility ID 192043
ECHO PARK FILM CENTER ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114BEK Facility ID 196192
IGLESIAS DE RESTAURACION FILIAL SOUTH BAYCompton, CA	BNPL-20131113AXP Facility ID 193888
LOS ANGELES ACADEMY OF ARTS AND ENTERPRISE ) Los Angeles, CA	BNPL-20131114BQB Facility ID 196700
THE EMPEROR'S CIRCLE OF SHEN YUN)El Monte, CA)	BNPL-20131114BOI Facility ID 196570
BOYLE HEGHTS ARTS CONSERVANCY ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114AWZ Facility ID 194772
PRISM CHURCH OF LOS ANGELES)Pasadena, CA)	BNPL-20131114AYY Facility ID 197182
FUTURE ROOTS, INC.)Los Angeles, CA)	BNPL-20131114BDZ Facility ID 196172
MACHINE PROJECT ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114BKP Facility ID 197117
MATERIALS & APPLICATIONS ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114BHL Facility ID 196198
) EAGLE ROCK COMMUNITY CULTURAL ASSOCIATION ) Los Angeles, CA )	BNPL-20131114BFI Facility ID 197111

Construction Permits for New Low Power FM Stations at Los Angeles, California

FCC LPFM MX Group No. 27

)

) ))

To: Federal Communications Commission Mass Media Bureau, Audio Division 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street SW Washington D.C., 20554 Attn: Peter Doyle, Bureau Chief

## WITHDRAWAL OF PETITIONS TO DENY

In January 2015 at our request, Glendale Humane Society previously withdrew its Form 318 application (BNPL-20131112BLD) for a low-powered FM station. We respectfully request the Commission also withdraw from consideration the petitions to deny filed on behalf of GHS against the captioned applications of LPFM MX Group #27 in Los Angeles, California, so as to fully close any further participation in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Sumel AlveeRus

Executive Director Glendale Humane Society